aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010203 EN 2023-05-11 Active Receiving Antenna HD 2 A (1.5 – 30 MHz) Page 1 of 7
Product Information
Active Receiving Crossed Dipole Antenna
HD 2 A
This antenna is an active dipole receiving antenna for the medium- and short-wave bands. The main advantage

Associated Products
For integration into the application environment associated products are available.
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
AAN 120 2061.0120.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 120 provides 2 remote power feeding ports and
2 receiver ports, typically used with
2 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A.
Doc. PIG 010620
AAN 130 2061.0130.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 130 provides 3 remote power feeding ports and
3 receiver ports, typically used with
3 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A or
1 active combination antenna HD 2 A + STA …
AAN 130 replaces AAN 30/B (0008.7427.00)
Concerning 19-inch rack installation the AAN 130 requires
1 HU rack space instead of 3 HU required by AAN 30/B.
Doc. PIG 010620
AAN 140 2061.0140.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 140 provides 4 remote power feeding ports and
4 receiver ports, typically used with
4 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A or
1 active combination antenna HD 2 A + STA …
Doc. PIG 010620
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010203 EN 2023-05-11 Active Receiving Antenna HD 2 A (1.5 – 30 MHz) Page 6 of 7
Associated Products (continued)
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
TR 10/E1 0007.3411.00 2" supporting pipe 1 m high, aluminum, RAL 7035
Doc. PIG 010502
RF Coaxial Cable 2078.xxxx.00
---
Assembled ready-made coaxial cable according to
customer specification.
Type of connectors and type of cable to be specified by
customer.
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010203 EN 2023-05-11 Active Receiving Antenna HD 2 A (1.5 – 30 MHz) Page 7 of 7
Compatible Distribution Systems
The following distribution systems match ideally to be fed from the HD series.
Type Designation Part No. Description
AVA Series depends on AVA
configuration
Antenna Distributor AVA series for the non-blocking
switching and distribution of active and passive antenna
signals for up to 20 receiver outputs.
Frequency range 0.01 – 30 MHz
A separate remote power supply is not needed. The
aas.tech active antennas can be directly fed from an AVA
series distributor.
Doc. PIG 020156
AVB Series depends on AVB
configuration
Antenna Distributor AVB series for the non-blocking
switching and distribution of active and passive antenna
signals for up to 20 receiver outputs.
Frequency range 1.5 – 30 MHz
A separate remote power supply is not needed. The
aas.tech active antennas can be directly fed from an AVB
series distributor.
Doc. PIG 020160
AVS 2G Series depends on AVS
2G configuration
Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G series for the non-
blocking switching and distribution of active and passive
antenna signals for more than 20 receiver outputs
Frequency range A: 0.01 – 30 MHz
Frequency range B: 1.5 – 30 MHz
Depending on the number of connected active antennas a
separate remote power supply is needed.
Doc. PIG 020601
AMC A1 Series depends on AMC
configuration
Antenna Distributor AMC A1 series for the distribution of
the antenna signal to up to 16 receiver outputs
Frequency range 1.6 – 30 MHz
A separate remote power supply is not needed. The
aas.tech active antennas can be directly fed from an AMC
A1 series distributor.
Doc. PIG 020802